Whereas, Section 4 of the Charter of the City of Sherwood provides that the City Council may require any officer to perform the duties of two offices, without additional compensation, and WHEREAS

Chapter XI of the Charter prescribes the duties of the Treasurer and WHEREAS the duties of City Recorder are prescribed by Chapter VIII of the City Charter, and

WHEREAS Section 94 of the Charter authorizes the council to prescribe such other duties for the officers of the city

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of Sherwood that the City Recorder be and she is hereby required to perform the duties of the effices of Recorder and the City Treasurer and to perform such other and further duties as the Council shall prescribe from time to time until further resolution of the City Council. Effective as of January 1, 1967.

Passed by the Sherwood City Council this 2nd Day of December, 1966.

s/ A A Eichelberger

Mayor - City of Sherwood

s/ Jeanette Allison Recorder - City of Sherwood #3